Town of Lakeside, Douglas County, WI Town Board Meeting Notice

The Lakeside Town Board will meet on Tuesday March 11th, 2025 at 6:30 pm. The agenda will be as follows.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call.
- 3. Treasurer report.
- 4. Confirmation of Previous Months bills.
- 5. Current bills for payment.
- 6. Correspondence

Brief Public Comment

The public may comment on agenda items. The comment for each will be limited to two (2) minutes or longer at board discretion. Personal attacks are unacceptable and will be handled appropriately.

Department and Committee Reports

- 7. County Supervisor
- 8. Town Borad
- 9. Fire Department and First Responders.
- 10. Town Employees and roads.
- 11. Building Permits and Zoning issues.

Old Business

- 12. Fire engine
- 13. Dump Truck
- 14. Security Cameras

New Business

- 15. Town Audit
- 16. Accounting and Computer Software
- 17. Approval of Chief Election Inspector for April 1st Election
- 18. Approval of Election Inspectors for April 1st Election

Future Business For Next Meeting

19.

20.

Next regular scheduled Lakeside Town Board meeting, April 8th, 2025, 6:30 pm Lakeside Town Hall. Meetings subject to change at board discretion.

All items will be discussed, and action may be taken.

Respectfully submitted: Jon Winter, Clerk

Amended 3/4/2025

Location: Town Hall, Collection Site, Website

This agenda is posted as unapproved.